APPROPRIATION of $2,831,359.00 from ORDINARY REVENUE AND MUNICIPAL RECEIPTS to 

the SCHOOL DEPARTMENT. 

Received and Placed on File.       (#1339) 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD 

IN CITY COUNCIL 

AUGUST 21, 2025 

ORDERED, That the sum of TWO MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE 

THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-NINE DOLLARS ($2,831,359) now standing to the 

credit of the account from ORDINARY REVENUE AND MUNICIPAL RECEIPTS be and the same is 

hereby transferred and appropriated as follows: 

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT……………………………………………………………$2,831,359 

To be certified and approved by the Department Head.

[...]

TRANSFER of $60,386.00, from PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PURCHASE OF SERVICES to 

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE CAPITAL OUTLAY. 

Received and Placed on File.       (#1343) 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD 

IN CITY COUNCIL 

AUGUST 21, 2025 

ORDERED, That the sum of SIXTY THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SIX 

DOLLARS ($60,386) now standing to the credit of the account from PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 

PURCHASE OF SERVICES be and the same is hereby transferred and appropriated to as follows: 

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE CAPITAL OUTLAY……………………………………..$60,386 

To be certified and approved by the Department Head.

[...]

(Councillors Morad and 

Oliver IN FAVOR.) 

CHARTER RULED by Councillor Morad – July 17, 2025. 

Received and Placed on File.       (#1245) 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD 

IN CITY COUNCIL 

AUGUST 21, 2025 

ORDERED, That the sum of EIGHT HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED 

AND EIGHTY-SIX DOLLARS ($803,586) now standing to the credit of the account from ORDINARY 

REVENUE AND MUNICIPAL RECEIPTS be and the same is hereby transferred and appropriated to as 

follows: 

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT………………………………………………………………..$803,586 

To be certified and approved by the Department Head.